Competitive Bidding Required 

A. The Purchasing Agent shall insure that a competitive bidding process compliant with 

the General Municipal Law and these Policies is conducted prior to entering into: 

1. a public works contract involving an expenditure of more than thirty-five 

thousand dollars ($35,000.00); contracts for the purchase of labor, 
construction, and some services fall into this category; 

2. a purchase contract involving an expenditure of more than twenty thousand 

dollars ($20,000.00); contracts for the purchase of materials, equipment, and